Sound Effects Children’s Chorus Calendar
Fall, 2025
Darla Bair, director   musictohealourworld@gmail.com
All rehearsals are at the WARE Center   42 N. Prince Street, Lancaster
9:30 – 10:45 am
Sat Aug 30	First rehearsal for the Fall season
Sat Sep 6		Rehearsal   
Sat Sep 13		Rehearsal
Sat Sep 20     	NO rehearsal; Bus trip to Baltimore  (see another  attachment to this email)
Sat Sep 27		Rehearsal
Sat Oct 4		Rehearsal is at James Street Mennonite Church
Sat Oct 11		Rehearsal (back to WARE Center)
Sat Oct 18		Rehearsal
Sat Oct 25		Rehearsal
Sat Nov 1		Rehearsal
Sat Nov 8		Rehearsal
Fri Nov 14	Performance at Leola United Methodist Church          Concert at 7:00 pm.   This concert is the Sound Effects Children’s Chorus and the MFE adult chorus. 
Sat, Nov 15	Rehearsal
Sat Nov 22		Rehearsal
Sat Nov 29		NO rehearsal
Sat Dec 6		Rehearsal
There will be an MFE showcase concert sometime in December
Sat Dec 13	Last rehearsal of 2025   

Winter/Spring, 2026
Sat Jan 10		Rehearsal
Sat Jan 17		Rehearsal
Sat Jan 24		Rehearsal
Sat Jan 31 	Rehearsal
Sat Feb 7  		Rehearsal
Sat Feb 7	Performance   at Elizabethtown Church of the Brethren   Meet at 6:15        Concert  at 7:00.  We sing near the beginning!  
Sat Feb 14		Rehearsal and Valentine’s Party
Sat Feb 21		Rehearsal
Sat Feb 28 	Rehearsal   
Sat Mar 7		Rehearsal
April 24, 25 and 26 is the MFE Festival of Voices.  We will sing at a concert that weekend.  More details later.   Wear MFE t-shirt

Sat May 2		Sound Effects sings at a wedding!
			3:20   Meet me at the Cork Factory Hotel
			480 New Holland Avenue, Lancaster
You will need to wear an all-white shirt and black or dark blue pants.  NO JEANS
Sat May 9		Rehearsal and end of year celebration    



